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The spawning of the southern bluefin tuna 

(Thunnus maccoyii) as indicated by the occurrence of its larvae 

Shoji UEYANAGI 

(Far Seas Fisheries Research Laboratory) 

Through the study of about 50 specimens of the larvae of the southern bluefin tuna (Thunnus 

jnaccoyii) the following information were obtained on the larval morphology and spawning of the 

species : 

(1) The larvae of southern bluefin tuna very closely resemble the larvae of bluefin tuna (Thunnus 

thynnus orientalis) as discussed in a previous report (Yabe, Ueyanagi, & Watanabe, 1966). 

There is a slight difference, however, in the sizes of the chromatophores on the dorsal body 

area. They are smaller in the southern bluefin tuna larvae. 

(21 The spawning of the southern bluefin tuna tends to be restricted to a rather narrow area in 

the eastern Indian Ocean between Sunda Islands and Australia ( F i g . l ) , 

(3) The spawning season appears to be from October through March. 

(4) It is noted that one larva identified as southern bluefin tuna was collected from the South 

Pacific. Some problems remain on the positive identification of this particular specimen. 
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Table 1. Larvae of southern bluefin tuna collected in larval net tows. 

Ship name 

Kagoshima maru 
Kei ten maru 
Shoyo maru 
Tosakaien maru 
Fuji maru 
Genyo maru 
Ashu maru 

// 
Shonan maru 

// // 
Hiyoshi maru 
Fukushima maru 
Shonan maru 

// 
Hiyoshi maru 

// // 
// // 
// // 
// // 
// // 
// // 
// // 

Choho maru 
// // 

Date 

15- 1 -1953 
29- 1 -1956 

Time 

1410-1425 
2133-2148 

17-3-1962 1605-1635 
5-4-1962^ 2330-2345 
8-10-1965 1035-1042 
11-12-1965 2330-2345 
7-2-19661 0025-0040 
11-2-1966 0000-0015 
6-2-1966^ 2240-2255 
27- 2 -1966* 0030-0045 
17-11-1966 2345-2400 
16-2-1967. 0130-0145 
19-2-1967' 0008-0023 
28-2-1967 0115-0130 
9-2-1967^ 0210-0225 
10-2-1967 0130-0145 
19-2-1967 0140-0155 
26-2-1967 0220-0235 
27-2-1967, 2310-2325 
1-3-1967 
2-3-1967 
3-3-1967 
7-3-1967 
6 -12-1964 

0115-0130 
0145-0200 
0130-0145 
1020-1035 
0840-0855 

Locality 

Lat. 

10°-52 ' 
12°-00' 
ll°-22' 
15°-21' 
15°-03' 
12°-30' 
14°-31' 
13°-01' 
12°-24' 
12°-05' 
12°-43.7 
17°-35' 
13°-34' 
14°-08' 
18°-00.4 
17°-58.6 
16°-47.4 
16°-32' 
15°-31.1 
14°-24.1 
14°-00.1 
14°-13.7 
12M5' 
20°-47' 

S 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 

" 

Long. 

121°-30'E 
103°-00' " 
102°-06'" 
116°-51''/ 
111°-19''/ 
118°-50''/ 
116°-39' " 
116°-50' " 
120°-07' " 
117°-22'" 
118°-01''/ 
115°-37'" 
121°-13''/ 
115°-40' " 
117°-51'" 
117°-42'v 
118°-54''/ 
118°-56''/ 
117°-43' " 
116°-16' " 
117°-3r'/ 
117°-26' " 
105°-10' " 
156°-11'" 

Surface 
Water 

Temp. 'C 

28.4 

28.3 
30.0 
24.7 
29.8 

29.0 
28.6 
28.5 
29.0 
28.8 
28.7 
29.4 
29.3 
28.7 
28.7 
28.8 
28.9 
28.8 
28.9 
29.1 
25.9 

No. 
of 

Larva 

13 

c) 1 

Size 
mm. 

3.2 
4.4-4.6 
5.6-7.6 

4.1 
2.6 

4.0-5.4 
3.7-5.4 

4.5 
3.7 
4.6 
3.6 
4.0 
3.3 

ca3.5 
3.8,5.0 

6.4 
3.6,6.0 
3.2,3.2 

3.4 
3.7 
3.5 
3.3 
7.1 
4.5 

Method 

Surface tow 
" 

a) 

Surface tow 

b) 

Surface tow 
// 
ft 

// 
// 
// 

" 
ff 

// 
// 
// 
ff 

ff 

ff 

// 
ff 

ff 

ff 

ff 

a) Horizontal subsurface (ca. 20—30m. depth) tow. c) Some problems remain on the positive 
b) Vertical haul (0-<—150m.) by plankton net. identification. 
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Fig. 1 Locations of capture of southern bluefin tuna and 
other tuna larvae in the Indian Ocean 
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